highway system described in this section, the following revenues299

shall be paid out of such funds made available to the300

Transportation Commission and the Transportation Department:301

(a)  From matched federal funds or other federal funds,302

Thirty-two Million Dollars ($32,000,000.00) for fiscal year 1988,303

Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) for fiscal year 1989,304

Thirty Million Dollars ($30,000,000.00) for fiscal year 1990 and305

fifty percent (50%) of such federal funds for fiscal year 1991 and306

each fiscal year thereafter; and307

(b)  Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) from matched308